
     NEWSROUND JULY 2023 

Welcome to summer! Please try to enjoy the lovely gardens while the 
weather is warmer. We are excited about our Garden Party on Saturday 8th 
July with a lovely buffet and music from Java Jive. We hope the sun shines. 
 
A Very Special Happy Birthday to Betty Thompson who will be 103 on 22nd 

July. (This is also Mavis Wigfield’s birthday but she is a little younger 
����). 
 
Open Gardens: Please remember that on Sunday 16th July from 2pm to 
5pm the gardens will be open to the public. This is NOT a good day for your 
regular visitors to come as the car park will be busy and they may be asked 
to buy a ticket to come into the grounds. 
 
Child Sponsorship: We have been sponsoring 2 young children in Uganda 
at Kampala Childrens Centre for several years now. You can see photos of 
them on the foyer noticeboard. Several of us give £2 or more per month and 
together we send £25 per child which provides their education, food and 
healthcare. If you would like to join in please contact Yoakley office. 
 
Our League of Friends do a fantastic job at organising events that raise 
money for the Charity from which all residents benefit. They are looking for 
new members on their planning committee so if you or any family members 
are fairly fit, willing and able to help please let the office know. Thank you. 
 
ACTIVITIES: 
Monday 3rd July  10am   Library boxes to choose a book from 
    11am  Dominoes 

2pm   Knit & Natter/ Trolley shop 
 

Tuesday 4th July 10am          Exercise with Cheryl 
    11am   Singalong with Ed  
    2pm            Bingo 
 
Thursday 6th July 11am  Service with Stuart Gay 
    3pm   Lynne singer entertains  

 
Friday 7th July  10am  Exercises & Quiz 

2pm    Bingo 
 
Saturday 8th July  3pm     Garden Party 
A wonderful buffet with special visitors and music by Java Jive 
 
Monday 10th July       11am   Dominoes  

2pm   Knit & Natter/ Trolley shop 
 
 



 
Tuesday 11th July 10am          Exercise with Cheryl 
    11am          Singalong with Ed 
    2pm           Bingo 
 
Thursday 13thJuly 11am  Service with Major Carl Whitworth 
    3pm   Martin the Crooner entertains  
 
Friday 14th July  10am  Exercises & Quiz 

2pm   Painting in the garden 
     
Monday 17th July 10am   Library boxes to choose a book from 
    11am  Dominoes 

2pm   Knit & Natter/ Trolley shop 
 

Tuesday 18th July 10am         Exercise with Cheryl 
    11am         Singalong with Ed  
    2pm                   Bingo 
 
Thursday 20th July 11am  Service with Ruth Ford  

3pm                  Fred & Daphne Entertain 
 
Friday 21st July  10am  Exercises & Quiz 

2.30pm  Brad Ukes (ukulele band) playing 
     
Monday 24th July 10am   Library boxes to choose a book from 

11am  Dominoes 
2pm   Knit & Natter/ Trolley shop 

 
Tuesday 25th July      10am            Exercises with Cheryl 
    11am          Dominoes  
    2pm           Bingo 
 
Wednesday 26th July 11am  Holy Communion with Father Denis 
 
Thursday 27th July 11am   Service with Rev Rhodri Walters 
  3pm                  Nick the Pianist entertains 
 
Friday 28th July  10am  Exercises & Quiz 

2pm   Mini Manicures 
 
Monday 31st July       11am                Dominoes 
                                   2pm                 Knit & Natter 


